
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des 

soumissions - TPSGC 

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier 

Place du Portage , Phase III 

Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1 

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5 

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 
 

 

 

Request for Proposal 
Demande de Proposition 
 
Proposal to: Public Works and Government 
Services Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached 
hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set 
out therefor. 
 
Proposition aux: Travaux Publics et Services 
Gouvernementaux Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 
Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énocées ou 
incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes 
ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés 
ici sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).  

 
Comments - Commentaires 

 

 

 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur 
 

 

 

 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 

Science Procurement Directorate/ 

Direction de l'acquisition de travaux 

scientifiques 

11C1, Phase III 

Place du Portage 

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier 

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5  
 

 

 

   

 
Title-Sujet 
Hybrid Safety Warning Systems for Railway-Roadway Grade Crossings 

Solicitation No. - N
o
 de l’invitation 

T8156-140053/A 
Date 

2015-07-30 
Client Reference No. - N

o
 de référence du client 

T8156-140053 

GETS Reference No. - N
o
 de référence de SEAG 

 
File No. – N

o
 de dossier 

052ss.T8156-140053 
CCC No./N

o
 CC – FMS NO. / N

o
 VME 

 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 
at – à 2:00 PM 
on – le 2015-08-28 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire 
Eastern Daylight 
Time (EDT) 

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée 

See Herein  

Address Enquiries to: - 
Adresser toutes questions à: 

Brooke Taylor 

Buyer Id – Id de l’acheteur 

052ss 

Telephone No. - N° de 
téléphone 
819-956-1674 

Email Address: 

Brooke.Taylor@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca 

Destination of Goods, Services and Construction:   
Destinations des biens,  services et construction : 

 
Specified Herein 

Précisé dans les présentes 

Security – Sécurité 
This Request for Proposal does not include provisions for security. 
Cette Demande de proposition ne comprend pas des dispositions en matière 
de sécurité. 

 
Instructions : See Herein 
 
Instructions : voir aux présentes 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur 
 

 

 
Telephone No. - N° de telephone 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur 
 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) 
 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 
l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie) 

 

 
Signature                                                                          Date 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Title:  Hybrid Safety Warning Systems for Railway-Roadway Grade Crossings 

 
The purpose of this amendment is to amend the solicitation document as detailed below, 
extend to solicitation closing date, add an Attachment 3 – “Questions and Answers”, and 
to respond to questions received from Industry.  
 
1) At page 27 of 35, ANNEX A, STATEMENT OF WORK, article 6.2 Literature Review: 
 
DELETE: 6.2.1  The Contractor must arrange approval from government, rail and road 

officials for each jurisdiction identified in 6.2.3, as well as authorities, associations 
and institutions identified by local governments, to obtain literature, information 
and data required for this phase of the study.   

 
INSERT: 6.2.1  The Contractor must arrange approval from government, rail and road 

officials for each jurisdiction identified in 6.2.2, as well as authorities, associations 
and institutions identified by local governments, to obtain literature, information 
and data required for this phase of the study.   

 
2) Insert an Attachment 3 – “Questions and Answers”, to the solicitation document and insert the 
following questions and answers: 
 
Q1.  Can we have someone from outside Canada (for instance someone from the USA) 

perform this work if they are based in Canada? 
 
A1.  In accordance with clause A3050T, Canadian Content Definition, a minimum of 80% of 

the total bid price must be performed by individuals based in Canada. This means they 
must have a place of business in Canada where they conduct activities on a permanent 
basis and be accessible during normal working hours. 

 
Q2.  In Attachment 1 to Part 3, Milestone No. 5 the last column reads: “No less the 

than 10% of the total Contract value”. Would you please confirm that it means the 
amount should be more than 10% of the total Contract value? 

A2. Yes, this amount must be equal to or more than 10% of the total contract value. 

Q3. Section 1.1.4 Point Rated Technical Criteria, PR2.2 Principal Researcher 
Experience (10 points).  

The Description paragraph states “up to four relevant research projects”, yet the 
last column of Point Rated Scale states “Four or more relevant research 
projects”. If there are more than four relevant research projects, how would the 
Crown like the response to be formulated to comply with this requirement?  How 
would it be rated? 

A3. Full points will be given for four relevant research projects. No additional points will be 
awarded for more than four projects. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 


